

Scott Lake News = Edition 5 - Vol 3 - Pg 1 of 2

A monthly newsletter brought to you by Scott Lake Maintenance Company

Message from your President -Eric Riffe

SLMC ANNUAL MEETING MAY 11TH

Let your voice be heard! Saturday, May 11th @ 10 am is the Annual Meeting. You will be voting for nine candidates for the Board of Directors as well as approving next year's budget.

We will be mailing out the Annual Meeting packet on Wednesday, April 24th, so keep an eye out for it in your mail. These packets will include instructions on the voting process, a list of candidate bios, the ballot for voting & the proposed budget.

We look forward to seeing you all on the 11th!



Ouestion & Answer Session with Sheriff Sanders May 22nd from 6 pm-6:45 pm

Let's show our support for our sheriff! Please send any questions you would like answered to the SLMC office: office@scottlake.net. Time is limited, let's get him our questions before the meeting.

SLAMS CLUB ANNUAL



The Kids Fishing Derby is Saturday, June 1st, registration is from 7 am to 8:45 am and the Derby starts at 9 am. This event Scott Lake kids & guests 14 and under. Fishing will be from the shore & volunteer boats if available. Trophies will be handed out and all kids who participate will receive a prize.

The Derby is sponsored by the SLAMS & HERS club of Scott Lake. Hot coffee & donuts will be available @ registration & hotdogs/hamburgers will be available at lunchtime. Raffle tickets will be available for purchase for the raffle baskets.

Everyone is welcome to watch the kids catch some fish, win prizes, meet your neighbors, and have fun!

Upcoming Events: May 2024

www.scottlake.net (Under Calendar Tab)

- Neighborhood Beautification Day-May 4th @ 10am
- Community Annual Meeting May 11th @ 10 am Elections & 2024/25 Budget Approval
- SLAMS mtg. May 14th @ 6pm
- HERS Club Meeting May 15th @ 6pm
- Board of Trustee Meeting May 16th @ 6pm
- Garden Club May 16th, 10:30am
- Sheriff Sanders Q&A- May 22nd @ 6 pm
- *** MAY 27-MAY 31 NO FISHING @ SCOTT LAKE ***
- KIDS FISHING DERBY JUNE 1ST @ 7 8:45 am Registration; Derby begins @ 9 am.



Saturday, May 4th @ 10am **Neighborhood Beautification Day**

Show your community pride by joining the Events Committee and the Scott Lake

Garden Club for the first annual Neighborhood Beautification Day. This year's family-friendly event is focused on the park. We'll be planting a native garden at the south entrance, including a special area for the children to plant, and preparing for a new picnic area. As a special treat, our young (and young at heart) volunteers will even be able to plant their own seeds to take home courtesy of Master Gardener Katie Kearney. Come on down to have some fun connecting with your neighbors and making our community a more beautiful place!

Who Should You Call....Scott Lake Maintenance Company!

If you suspect your water meter reading was not correct, please contact the office at 360/352-4787 and we will recheck the reading and the data entry. While we strive for accuracy, occasionally errors happen or there could be a leak. The best way to get this sorted out and corrected it's necessary to go through the official channels. Please be aware that posting it on social media without contacting our office will not get it into the system to be checked and addressed.

SLMC NOW HIRING FOR MAINTENANCE TECH

Interested in working for Scott Lake? Go to scottlake.net for application and job description.

Water System & PFA's

PFA's have been detected in our water system as have numerous water systems nationwide. These are a class of man-made chemicals considered a contaminant that the EPA has just come out with regulatory limits on. The SLMC Board is working with our certified water operator, Northwest Water Systems, to determine what this means for our water system. The WA Department of Health has a web page with some information: PFAS | Washington State Department of Health. You may also contact NWS at waterquality@nwwsystems.com with questions. We will keep you updated as we receive information.

Parks & Rec – Thank you for your Support Marci Simmons

It's Annual Meeting time!! Please come out and VOTE! I would like to give A BIG THANK YOU to Ben and Janis Snyder for your assistance in making ALL the park projects a success, and assisting in getting the tetherball, tennis/pickleball, and basketball court "RENEW" proposal, we're just waiting for warmer weather to get'er done, and for donating your time to install the cameras we currently have in the park. Katie and Sarah, for your help with the play structure proposal. Ben, Janis, Linda Gibson, and Dennis Caines for assisting with the new picnic tables, benches, bleachers, and BBQs. Dane Johnston for clearing the park fence line. So nice to be able to see the park C And Mike Pierce for the water fountain at the kitchen shelter, and all of the other things he's done. Eric for his time and his mini. Now, get out and enjoy the sunshine and the park and make memories ♥ Thank you. And DON'T FORGET TO VOTE!

Scott Lake Maintenance Company has for sale:

TORO Riding Lawnmower - \$2,500 or OBO

Karavan 6 ft. X 12 ft. Wood Floor Utility Trailer - \$900 OBO

www.scotlake.net



Office Hours: Monday-Friday, 8:30 am – 4 pm

email: office@scottlake.net

SLAMS Scott Lake Mens Club

SLAM'S CLUB

(Scott Lake Active Men's Service) Founded in 1979

Meets the 2nd Tuesday of each month – Social hour @ 5:30 pm, light dinner @ 6 pm & Meeting begins at 7 pm.

Current Projects:

Easter Breakfast, Scott Lake Kid's Fishing Derby, Park clean up after the 4th, Donations & support to various events.

Let's work together while having fun and improving our community! Sign-Up Sheet

Name:			
Address:			
Phone #:			
Email Addre	ess:		

All meetings are held at the SLMC Community Center, 2631 114th Way SW. Dues are \$10 per year, fill out the form and show up to your first meeting on the 2nd Tuesday of the month.



HER'S CLUB

(Hospitality, Enrichment, Recreation & Sociability)

Meets the 3rd Wednesday of each month – from 6 pm-7:30 pm.

Current Projects:

Host fund-raising events (Bingo), provides support & donates to community events. The Club is open to Women residents of Scott Lake.

Let's work together while having fun and improving our community!
Sign-Up Sheet

Name:		
Address:		
Phone #:		
Email Addre	ess:	

All meetings are held at the SLMC Community Center, 2631 114th Way SW. Dues are \$20 per Year, which includes a HERS logo Shirt or Hat. Fill out the form and attend your first meeting on the 3rd Wednesday of the month.